# OP 840 00 12

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| SHINYA OGASAWARA | 07/28/2008     |
| SHUHEI MIURA     | 07/29/2008     |
| AKIHIKO SAITO    | 08/07/2008     |
| TETSURO TAKEDA   | 08/07/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | NIIGATA UNIVERSITY     |  |
|-------------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 8050, IKARASHI NINOCHO |  |
| Internal Address: | NIIGATA-SHI            |  |
| City:             | NIIGATA                |  |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN                  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 950-2181               |  |

| Name:             | DENKA SEIKEN CO., LTD.           |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 4-2, NIHONBASHI KAYABCHO 3-CHOME |  |
| Internal Address: | СНИО-КИ                          |  |
| City:             | TOKYO                            |  |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 103-0025                         |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type Number |          |
|----------------------|----------|
| Application Number:  | 12293992 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: BBEAVERS@FOLEY.COM

PATENT REEL: 021566 FRAME: 0241

500654130

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN A. BENT

Address Line 1: FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP SUITE 500

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081356-0306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN A. BENT

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021566 FRAME: 0242

| Attorney's Docket N | o.: |
|---------------------|-----|
|---------------------|-----|

# Assignment of Application

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 021566 FRAME: 0243 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Foley & Lardner of Washington Harbour, 3000 K. Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| JUL/28/2008 S.O. Date: $JUN/28$ $JUL/28/2008$ | Shinya Ogasawara                         |
|---|--|
|   | (Signature of inventor) Shinya OGASAWARA |
| Date: JUL/29/2008                             | Shuhei Miura                             |
|   | (Signature of inventor) Shuhei MIURA     |
| Date:   | Akiliko Saito                            |
|   | (Signature of inventor) Akihiko SAITO    |
| Date: 406/7/2008                              | Telsus Tahada                            |
|   | (Signature of inventor) Tetsuro TAKEDA   |

**RECORDED: 09/22/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021566 FRAME: 0244